City of Austin et

Recommendation for Action

File #: 23-2824, Agenda Item #: 16. 9/21/2023

Posting Language

Authorize negotiation and execution of an amendment to the interlocal agreement with the Capital Area
Emergency Communications District (CAECD) for various CAECD radio system and emergency
communications project elements to extend the term.

Lead Department
Communications and Technology Management

Fiscal Note
The original funding reimbursement amount to COA of $6,000,000 remains unchanged.

Prior Council Action:
On December 5, 2019, Council approved negotiation and execution of the original interlocal agreement with
CAECD for $6,000,000, to be paid to the City on a reimbursement basis.

For More Information:
Inquiries should be directed to Pushpa Srinivasa, CTM-Wireless Communication Services Division Manager,

(512) 972-3209, pushpa.srinivasa@austintexas.gov.

Additional Backup Information:

Due to various regulatory and supply chain delays, the current term of September 30, 2023 needs to be
extended to co-term with the expected project completion The project associated with this agreement is more
than 96 percent complete, and the term extension is expected to provide the time for final project elements to
be implemented through September 30, 2024.

City of Austin Page 1 of 1 Printed on 9/8/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

